

Morden Home Hardware Celebrates Grand Re-Opening

Morden, MB, May 30, 2016 – Morden Home Hardware has undergone a complete transformation. New ownership means a brand new look for the store. The community is invited to celebrate the make-over at a Grand Re-Opening Ceremony on Friday, June 3, 2016.

"We are so excited to celebrate this new chapter with the community of Morden," says Sheldon Bergman, Store Manager, Morden Home Hardware. "Providing exceptional customer service is what we do best here at Home Hardware and we are making it easier than ever for residents to shop locally."

The renovations have been months in the making and the team at Morden Home Hardware is looking forward to showcasing the updated features to customers. Consumers can enjoy a more spacious layout and larger product selection with the same great expert advice they've come to expect from Home Hardware.

The store is also hosting a 2-day sales event on June 3-4, 2016. Customers will save up to 50% off on a wide range of items.

WHAT: Morden Home Hardware Grand Opening Celebration

WHEN: Friday, June 3, 2016 Ribbon-cutting 9 a.m.

- WHERE: Morden Home Hardware 900 Thornhill Street Morden, MB
- WHO: David and Elizabeth Janzen, Dealer-Owners, Morden Home Hardware Cameron Friesen, Minister of Finance, Manitoba Morden City Officials Home Hardware Representatives

-30-

About Home Hardware Stores Limited:

Home Hardware Stores Limited is Canada's largest Dealer-owned hardware, lumber, building materials, and furniture cooperative with close to 1,100 stores under the Home Hardware, Home Building Centre, Home Hardware Building Centre and Home Furniture banners with annual retail sales of over \$5.8 billion. Founded in 1964 in rural St. Jacobs, Ontario, Home Hardware remains 100% Canadian owned and operated. Through the Home Hardware network, Dealer-Owners have access to 100,000 quality, brand name and private label products, a state-of-the-art distribution system and extensive marketing and training programs. Offering a mix of tradition and innovation,

Home Hardware Stores Limited has received designation as one of Canada's Best Corporate Cultures and Best Managed Companies and is committed to providing local communities with superior service and expert advice. More information about the company is available at <u>homehardware.ca</u>.

For further information, please contact:

Trisha Owens, Public Relations Coordinator, Home Hardware Stores Limited, (519) 664-2252 ext. 6676. <u>trisha.owens@homehardware.ca</u>. Jessica Kuepfer, Public Relations Manager, Home Hardware Stores Limited, (519) 664-4612. jessica.kuepfer@homehardware.ca